Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 2. Status Change Date: | 3. Change Num; | 4. Field Office: 5. GMD:
23781 J x5/ 18 C2 04 01
6. Status: Approved L] Denied by DWR/GMD {1 Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return 7. Filing Date of Change:
3/19/18
8a. Applicant(s) Person D 51765 8c. Landownei(s) Persan ID
New to system [] Add Seg#t 1 New to system [1 Add Seq#

CHRISTY FAMILY FARM CORP
SUSAN HILTON

7062 FORUM ST

SAN DIEGO CA 92111-3327

8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 51765 8d. WUC Person ID B17656
New to system [ Add Seq# 1 New to system [] Add Seg# 1
CHRISTY FAMILY FARM CORP CHRISTY FAMILY FARM CORP
SUSAN HILTON SUSAN HILTON
7062 FORUM ST 7062 FORUM ST
SAN DIEGO CA 92111-3327 SAN DIEGO CA 92111-3327

9. Documents and Enclosure(s): [ DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: 12]31/18 N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/18

O Anti-Reverse Meter [ ] MeterSeal [ CheckValve [[IN&PForm [ Water Tube [ Driller Copy [1H&E Letter

[] Conservation Plan  Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:

10. Use Made of Water From: To:

Date Prepared: 4/19/18 By: TPM
Date Entered: By:

DWR 1-661 (Revised 01/02/2018)
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PronE: (620) 276-2901
Fax: (620) 276-9315

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Drvision oF WATER RESOURCES

GarneN Crry FreLp OFFICE www.agriculture.ks.gov
2508 Jouns STREET
Garoen Crry, KS 678462804
GOVERNOR JEFF OLYER, M.D.
Jackie McCrLASKEY, SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE
April 25,2018

CHRISTY FAMILY FARM CORP

SUSAN HILTON

7062 FORUM ST

SAN DIEGO CA 92111-3327
RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 23781
Dear Mr. Ms Hilton:

Enclosed you will find a Surnmary Order Approving Application for Change in Points of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County Register
of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified
in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of Water Resources
by December 31, 2018. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use repoit.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer within
15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the enclosed
Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could
arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

— N

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures




GMD#3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

the |
On this 76 day of April 2018, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of Application {o
Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No. 23781 dated April 25, 2018 was mailed
postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

CHRISTY FAMILLY FARM CORP
SUSAN HIL'TON

7062 FORUM ST

SAN DIEGO CA 92111-3327

Copy provided to GMD#3

T

Division of Water Resources
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Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Department of Agriculture

Division of Water Resources APPL[CAT]ON FOR APPROVAL
Fi C o] .
Flold Offles for your area TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
g?p;k% - (('g%%)) gssies%gg USE AND/OR THE
ko > POINT OF DIVERSION
gtar%]ggncnﬁ? 1(56)5502)52%?27901 STATE OF KANSAS

www . ksda.gov/idwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the alig- tﬂer&%glﬁﬂgﬁroposed
point{s) of diversion and/or place of use.

1123 pm

MAR T 9 2018
Garden Oy Tiald Office
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the {check one orboth):  Division of Watar Resources

[ Place of Use Point of Diversion
under the water right which is the subject of this application in accordance with the conditions described below.

File No. 23781

The source of supply is: Groundwater L1 Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: CHRISTY FAMILY FARM CORP, SUSAN HILTON
7062 FORUM ST, SAM DIEGO CA 92111-3327
Phone Number: (619)846-4786 Email address: Simhilton € eqothlinl.net
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent. Same

Phone Number: ¢ 3 Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land - NAME: Same
ADDRESS:
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY NWH SW¥% SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range | NEY | NWi4 | SW¥ | SE% || NEY | NWys | SW | SEY || NE% | NW% | SW -SEY || NEV, | NW | SWi | SEZ ACRES
//
4. If this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that t é/gace of use be changed to:
Owner of Land - NAME:
ADDRESS: /
{If there Is more than one landowner, attach supplementai sheets as gz{éessary.)
NEY% NWY% / SW¥% SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NE% [ Nww | 8w | SE% || NEW | NWh sv\f:A SEY || NEX | Nw | swys | SE% || NEY: | Nw% | SWH | SEY ACRES
IV
e
For Office Use Only: Code Fee$ /CQ _ TRH# Receipt Date _S{1Y/1®  Check # 290%

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 1 File No. 2.3 7 &l




5. | Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the SE Quarter of the SE Quarter of the NE Quarter
of Section 19 , Township 17 South, Range 32 W,
in SC County, Kansas, 2809 feet North 541 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate __ 460 gpm Authorized Quantity 240 AF Depth of well 260 {feet)

(DWR use only: Computer 1D No. 6 GPS feet North feet West)

[_] This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested)

One in the SE Quarter of the SE Quarter of the NE Quarter
of Section 19 , Township 17 South, Range 32 W,
in 8C County, Kansas, __ 2975 feet North 156 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate 460 gpm Proposed Quantity 240 AF Proposed well depth {feet) 260

This point is: [[] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

8. | Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range W,
in : County, Kansas, ___ feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Authotized Rate : Authorized Quantity Depth of well {feet)

{DWR use only: Computer 1D No. GPS feet North feet West)

This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section . Township South, Range (EMV),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast cormner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [ ] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

7. Why do you need a new point of diversion? Correct the 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram helow in relation to the existing point of diversion,

location (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram below
. represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
Maorth
8. Ifawell, is the test hole log aftached? { | Yes lZﬁ\lo 100 50 { 50 100
' I OO I
9. When do you propose fo complete the new point of — _ -
diversion? - - 4 — N — -
Already completed —~ - -
10. If the point of diversion is a well: L . = —
P west 05111 f 1T rX1110 110 East
{a) What are you going to do with the old well? n - 7]
never completed — - .
s8F + = 4+ a0
{b) When will this be done? [ - _
aENRNNEN RN NN ANE .
11. Groundwater Managg@?{nt District  recommendation 100 &l SD i 50 100
9 ay
attached? [:I Yes No Scale T° = 100"

; 13h. If the proposed point of diversion wili be relocated more than
12. Assisted by mi/GCFO 100 feet but within 1320 feet from the existing point of
diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells {including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 2 File No. 2378/




i

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
B Yes 1 No (if no, all owners must sign this application.}

(b) Wil the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
ElYes B No (if yes, all owners must sign this application.) - -

(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
Yes No {f no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).

I hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that f am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at ,3,%@ NEAD , Coolifpri e, Kansass this (7 day of /‘4 s b , 20 LS .
&' rg M 7%’— , president Ch f\'s’b Fc.»LJ FanCrgo
— ’ (Owner)” ' (Spouse)
Susao Mihien | .
{Please Print) (Please PnnthECE‘VED
(Owner) (Spouse) MAR 1 9 2018
(Please Print) (Please Brmijen City Field OTfice
Division of Water Resources
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print} (Please Print)

Notarization act
is attached

State of Kansas

County of
| hereby certify that the foregoing application was signed in my prese . sworn to before me this day of
' ' RAJAA ABOLHOSN
NOTARY PUBLIC

| : | # saN gzgg& CA
My Commission Expires @B/MIM /? .

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROGESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to; Kansas Department of Agriculture
(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless . ........ ..o @?D
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . ............. oo 0

(3) Application to change the place Of USE . ... ... ... outut ittt e $200

v - 7
DWR 1-121 (Revised 01/05/2010) Page 3 Fie No. 227 &1




This Summar

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

Order is issued under authority of K.5.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and KAR. 5-14-3 and other applicable

rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 ef. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
AR, 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the
terms, conditions and limitations of File No., 23781 .

that the place of use and / or point of

Piace(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
LI Applicable  [BkNot Applicable

rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of wat?r ats
00

feet from the previously

KAR. 5
quantity of water diverted

L] Applicable X Not Applicable

Y

ﬁoliution of the source of the water su/gpt
PP

licable

1. A change apﬁlication was received on: MAaRew 19, 2018 requestin
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2. On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use.

3. The change in point of diversion shall not impair existin
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a 50
radius of the authorized poinf(s) of diversion. Applicable L1 Not Applicable

4. The poini(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actuglty be located more than
authorized point(s) of diversion. 1 Applicable ] Not Applicable

5. As required by K.AR. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
‘tube or other device suijtable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with K.A.R. 5-6-13, Applicable 1 Not Applicable

6. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shali properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2018, or before the first use of water, whichever cccurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated
and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.5.A. 82a-732, as amended, and
3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water fiow meter and the total
annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

Applicable ot Appiicable

7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be complefed on or before December 31, 2018, or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for
diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by KA R. 5-8-4e,

X Applicable [1 Not Applicable

8. The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice.

9. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equip}])_ed
with an in-line, automatic, gquick-closing check valve ¢capable of preventing he
check valve(s) shall be installed, operafed and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. P4 Applicable [ ] Not

10. Additional Conditions are attached. {] Yes & No

11.

In accordance with K.S.A, 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s} of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water
Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may
result in civil penaities pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, anhd/or the suspensioh or revocation and dismissal of the

water or appropriation right or any other enforcement acti

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with KA.R. 5-
14-3 before this Summary Order becomes final action of the
Kansas Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing
must be filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water
Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, 102 SW
9'" Street, Topeka, Kansas 66612, within 15 days after the
date shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto: lfa
hearing is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3,
this Summary Order will become effective on the 15" day
after the date shown on the Certificate of Service.

ons authorized by law.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

TP

o ) DulyAuthox‘j;gd Designee of the Chief Engineer
(Print Name): _TIROMIAS P ATV N

Division of Water Resources - Kansas Depariment of Agriculture

By:

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 {Revised 01/05/201G)

Date of lssuance: ﬁllor'\ L /*L'Sf 2015

)
) 88

State of Kansas

P
Qdeman e,
Acknowledged before me on

by —’P]_’_Qr\t) Iy o

Signature:

County of

)
()\,{Q/M}L A5, AOIY
p. a4 (A,!<€Mh'

-

=5

JULIE JONES
My Appointraent Expires
Dscember 15, 2018

My commission expires; R ——
{Notary Seal)

File Ne, 2 ‘)j_ 7 5/

Page 4



RECEIVED

MAR 1°9 2018

Garden Cjt ity Field
Offi
Division of Water Resouﬁis

CALIFORNIA JURAT WIiTH AFFIANT STATEMENT | GOVERNMENT CODE § 8202

37T R R R A R R R TR

méee Attached Document {Notary to cross out lines 1-8 below)
[ See Statement Below (Lines 1-6 to be complsted only by document signer[s], not Notary)

Signature of Document Signer No. 1 Signature of Document Signer No. 2 (if any)

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
docurnent to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document,

State of Geﬂii‘ogiztL . Subscribed anz:lL sworn to (or affirmed) before me
County of __« A vero- f
Y = on this 9 day of Mmacch 2014
by Date Month Year
o_Susan M. H L to n
j tmnmlmtug;u:iwl|uuuumunuumummlmmmi (and ( T —F‘ ' ),
COMM, #2121742 z Name(s) of Signer(s)
i Notgry IBublic CCaiifornia §
o , .
I Commn, Exphes Au““g’a 2019 proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
Bl mmuuunimummummrr:mnimm AN to be 0 appeared bhefore me.
ignature CEel @CD
Signaﬂ)re of Notary Public
Seal
Place Notary Seal Above
OPTIONAL

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter afteration of the document or
fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document
Title or Type of Document: Pffltl catio fL B \tfy 2174/ Document Date: f) fz oY Z 2014 -
Number of PageS' # Sngner(s) Other Than Named Above: I\\ 0 © Jr\kb(“ S Y4 {\{(1

@2014 Natlonal Notary Assoclatton www.NatlonalNotary.org 1 800 US NOTAF{Y (1 800—876 6827) ltem #5910
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WELL LOG

DATE: 5/9/2017
Downay CUSTOMER NAME: CHRISTY FAMILY CORP.
LEGAL: NE 19-175-32
Driling Ino.
COUNTY: SCOTT
LEXINGTON, NE .
3} . A1
GPS: 38— @8 BNy Ly
P TR R 4 -
L ™ LY e (Y e 2586 ELEV
DRILLER; NORMAN WO#: 17-262
FROM | To TYPE HaRDNESS| coor | speEp [puLLpown| ©THER/DRILLING
AGTION
0 2 TOP SO, SOFT BROWN SMOOTH
2 20 SANDY CLAY AND FINE SAND SOFT BROWN
20 123 BROWN AND GRAY CLAY WITH SOME LIME ROCK LEDGES SOFT STICKY
123 155 FINE-MEDIUM-GOARSE SAND AND SOME GRAVEL TIGHT CHATTER
165 160 CLAY
180|220 FINE SAND TIGHT SMOOTH
220 245 FINE-MEDIUM-COARSE SAND AND SOME GLAY STRINGERS CHATTER
HARDNES
245 |z80 SHALE 5







